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June 27, 2007

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING& OVERNIGHT DELIVERY
Oregon Public Utility Commission

550 Capitol Street N.E., Suite 215

Salem, OR 97310-2551

Attn: Francis Nichols

Re: UM 1251 —In the Matter of COVAD COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY; ESCHELON
TELECOM OF OREGON, INC.; INTEGRA TELECOM OF OREGON, INC.;
MCLEODUSA TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.; and XO
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. Request for commission approval of Non-
Impairment Wire Center Lists

The Joint CLECs hereby submits for electronic filing a request to add counsel to the service list
for the above mentioned docket. The original letter and five (5) copies will be provided via
overnight delivery.

Add: Mark P. Trinchero
Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP
1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Portland, OR 97201
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Very truly yours,

Davis Wright Tremaine %

Enclosure (Certificate of Service and Service List)

PDX 1677796v1 0038936-001134
Portland



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
UM 1251

I hereby certify I have caused to be served the foregoing REQUEST FOR CHANGE
TO SERVICE LIST FOR JOINT CLECs in OPUC Docket No. UM 1251 by electronic mail
and/or U.S. mail to the parties on the service list.

DATED this 27" day of June, 2007.

Kevin L Saville
2378 Wilshire Blvd.
Mound, MN 55364
ksaville@czn.com

Karen L. Clauson

Eschelon Telecom, Inc.

730 2™ Avenue, Suite 900
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2489
klclauson@eschelon.com

Douglas K. Denney

Eschelon Telecom, Inc.

730 2™ Avenue, Suite 900
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2489
dkdenney@eschelon.com

John M. Devaney

607 Fourteenth St. NW, Suite 800
Washington, DC 20005-2011
jdevaney@perkinscoie.com

Gregory Diamond

Covad Communications Co.
7901 E. Lowry Blvd.
Denver, CO 80230
gdiamond(@covad.com

Alex M. Duarte

Qwest Corporation

421 SW Oak St., Ste 810
Portland, OR 97204
alex.duarte@qwest.com

Rex Knowles

XO Communications Services,
Inc.

111 E. Broadway, Suite 1000
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Rex.knowles@xo.com

Jay Nusbaum

1201 NE Lloyd Blvd.

Suite 500

Portland, OR 97232
Jay.nusbaum@integratelecom.com

William A. Haas

One Martha’s Way
Hiawatha, IA 52233-2402
whaas@mcleodusa.com

Gregory J. Kopta

Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP
1201 Third Ave., Suite 2200
1501 Fourth Ave.

Seattle, WA 98101-1688
gregkopta@dwt.com
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DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

By: éﬂ/(/gﬂ/l/a./ O{W_f

Barbara Lasswell for Mark P. Trinchero




